

Sessions Case No: 11(09)2014
CIS- 178 of 2017

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia
J.O. Code: WB00967:
Order No: 29 dated: 17.01.2025:

Today is fixed fore evidence.

Sole accused on C/Bail is present before the Court by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-Charge files hazira of one witness namely Ex. SI Balaram Ghosh.

He is examined in chief as **PW-08** and he is cross examined in full and discharged.

During evidence, the formal FIR is marked as **Exhibit. P5**.

Receiving endorsement on the Written Complaint be marked as **Exhibit. P2/1**.

The rough sketch map of PO along with index in two pages be marked as **Exhibit. P6**.

The medical examination report be marked as **Exhibit. P7** as per petition u/s 294 of Cr. PC of the Ld. PP-in-Charge.

The evidence on behlf of the prosecution is closed.

Fix **19.03.2025** for appearance of the accused and his examination u/s 313 of Cr. PC.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- M. Dasgupta
Additional Sessions Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia